

Revised proposed USWP1A/SG1 preparatory schedule:

	•     20 February 2024 (Tuesday) = Call for Fact Sheets for possible US contributions to WP1A will be distributed 

	•     26 February 2024 (Monday) = Fact Sheets due no later than 12 noon Eastern

	•      4 March 2024 (Monday) = 1st meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (11:00 am Eastern)

	•      27 March 2024 (Wednesday) = First drafts due no later than 12 noon Eastern

	•      1 April 2024 (Monday) = 2nd meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (11:00 am eastern)

	•      17 April 2024 (Wednesday) = Updated drafts due no later than 12 noon Eastern

	•      22 April 2024 (Monday) = 3rd meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (11:00 am Eastern) 

	•      1 May 2024 (Wednesday) = Final drafts due no later than 12 noon Eastern

	•      6 May 2024 (Monday) = 4th and final meeting of WP1A/SG1 US prep process (11:00 am Eastern)

	•      9 May 2024 (Thursday) = NC versions of drafts due no later than 12 noon Eastern

	•      13 May 2024 (Monday) = Documents enter National Committee review

	Interval to resolve differences in National Committee

	•      24 May 2024 (Friday) = Close of National Committee review

	Interval for Reconciliation (NTIA/FCC/State), as needed

	•      31 May 2024 (Friday) = Deadline for contributions to the ITU 

	•      6 June 2024 (Thursday) = USWP1A/SG1 delegation meeting (11:00 am Eastern)

	•      12-19 June 2024 (Wednesday-Wednesday) = Working Party 1A meeting (Geneva)

	•      20 June 2024 (Thursday) = Study Group 1 meeting



